
CHANGE ORDER 

 
         Order No.  1   

         Date:  9/14/2022  

 

Project: (Project Name Here) 

City Project #        

Contractor: HDR Inc.    

 

Owner:   CITY OF MISSOULA     

 

This Change Order covers changes to the Contract Documents.  The following changes are made: 

Item Description of Change 

Increase 

 in Contract Price 

(Decrease) 

in Contract Price 

1 

 

 Expand Scope of engineering services to 

address rehabilitation of structural failures in 

block/brick. 43,787.78  

2 

 

 Expand Scope of engineering services to 

include construction management and 

inspection 127,155.34  

3 
 

   

4 
 

   

5 No other items   

 Totals: $170,943.12 $     

 Net Change in Contract Price -- INCREASE  $170,943.12  

The amount of the contract will be increased/decreased by the sum of $$170,943.12  and the 

contract time shall be extended by 365 calendar days.  This Document will become a supplement to 

the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.  It is understood that the Change Order shall be 

effective only when approved by the owner. 

 

 

Recommended by: David Selvage/Project Manager   Date:  9/14/2022   

 

Accepted by:      /Contractor  Date:       

 

Approved by:            Date:  ______________ 



   Mayor Jordan Hess, Mayor 

 

Attest:           Date:      

                 Martha Rehbein, City Clerk     (SEAL) 



  

SUMMARY of CHANGE ORDER NUMBER (ONE) 

 

The construction budget for this project is:  $1,000,000 

Contingency amount is: $   

Original Contract Award for this project is:   $136,629.00   

Funding for this project is through CIP Item 

 

An $170,943.12  [increase/decrease] was negotiated with the contractor as follows: 

 

The contractor agreed to Expand scope of engineering service to remedy structural failure in brick 

and to provide construction administration and inspection services as described in quote.   

The contractor will also NA      .   

An additional 365 days will be allowed to complete the additional work. 

 

Revised Contract Agreement including this Change Order:  #1 

Original Contract amount $136,629.00 

Previous Change Order totals zero 

Contract Total including previous Change Orders $136,629.00 

This Change Order Total [INCREASE] $170,943.12   

Revised Total Contract Amount $307,572.12 

  

Contract Time Extensions  

Original Contract time N/A days 

Previous change order time extensions zero 

Time extension this Change Order 365 days 

Revised Total Contract Time 365 days 

 


